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Eastbourne Cemeteries and Crematorium

Fees and charges

Cremation Fees

Any child up to and including 12 years old

Any child 13 years old up to and including 17 years old
Any person 18 years and over

Cremation at less than 48 hours notice

Cancellation of a cremation at less than 3 working days
Certified Extract from Cremation Register

Chapel Hire (30 minutes max)

Medical Referee Fees (payable per cremation)
Environmental Levy

Improvement Fund

Total cremation fee for anyone aged 18 years and over
Organ Hire

Cremated Remains — Strewing Fees

Cremation at Eastbourne

Unwitnessed

Witnessed Mon - Fri

Witnessed Sat (11:30am appointment only)

Cremated Elsewhere

Unwitnessed

Witnessed Mon — Fri

Witnessing Sat (11:30am appointment only)

Storage of Cremated Remains
Monthly storage fee payable after two months free storage

Forwarding
Within Mainland Britain
Elsewhere

No Charge
£317.50
£635.00
£100.00
£85.00
£30.00
£180.00
£20.00
£50.00
£10.00
£715.00
£15.00

No Charge
£50.00
£70.00

£30.00
£70.00
£90.00

£40.00

£ POA
£ POA



BURIAL FEES - Ocklynge and Langney Cemeteries

Exclusive Right of Burial
Adult Graves

Please note, there are no new adult graves available at Ocklynge Cemetery

Please note, there are no First Row Border grave spaces at Langney
Cemetery

All new Interior grave spaces at Langney £935.00

Children’s Graves (Langney Only)

All new Children’s Graves, not in Children’s Garden  Half Adult Fee (£467.50)
(For children aged from 13 years up to and including 17 years)

All new Children’s Graves within Children’s Garden
(For children up to and including 12 years) £360.00

Babies Graves at Ocklynge

No Longer Available

Cremated Remains Graves

New Cremated Remains Graves £570.00
For Non Parishioners Cremated at Eastbourne Crematorium £855.00
Non Parishioners cremated elsewhere £1140.00

Please note there are no longer any new Woodland Graves available

Interment Fees

Adult *

Single Depth Interment  (Inc Woodland Graves) £960.00
Double Depth Interment £1045.00
Wooden cover for non-solid coffins buried at Double depth £150.00

Bricked Graves or Vaults (On application only)

Single Depth Interment £1070.00
Double Depth Interment £1215.00
NB Bricking costs are additional to current Interment and Exclusive Rights fees.
POA

Unpurchased Public Grave
(Interment Fee Only) £1000.00



Children

Up to and including 12 years No Fee
13 years up to and including 17 years Half Adult Fee

Cremated Remains

Parishioners Interment in any grave £210.00
Non Parishioners cremated at Eastbourne Crematorium £315.00
Non Parishioners cremated elsewhere £420.00

Additional fee for making good concrete or paving for Ashes Ints. £50.00

Exhumation
POA Only

Cremation Memorial Fees —including VAT @ 20%

Book of Remembrance

2 Lines £89.00

5 Lines £162.00
8 Lines £193.00
5 Lines with Crest £230.00
8 Lines with Crest £257.00

Token Entries (on special application only)

2 Lines £13.00
5 Lines £19.00
8 Lines £26.00

Memorial Cards

2 Lines £38.00
5 Lines £56.00 5 Line with Crest  £101.00
8 Lines £69.00 8 Line with Crest £112.00

Miniature Memorial Books

Miniature Book +

2 Lines £69.00
5 Lines £81.00 5 Line with Crest  £123.00
8 Lines £106.00 8 Line with Crest  £138.00

Additional Entries in Existing Cards or Books

2 Lines £26.00
5 Lines £43.00 5 Line With Crest £81.00
8 Lines £56.00 8 Line With Crest £106.00



Printed Photographs In Cards and Miniature Books only

1st print £18.00
Each Additional print £6.00

Plaques, Roses and Shrubs

Classic Plaque - 5 year dedication £205.00
Replacement Classic - New for Old £66.00

Replacement Classic - To add 2" name £103.00
Arboria Wall Plaque (Text Only)- 5 year dedication £193.00
Replacement Arboria (Text only)- New for old £106.00
Replacement Arboria - Double Name £118.00
Arboria Wall Plague + DRAWN MOTIF -5 year dedication £218.00
Arboria Wall Plaque + DRAWN — New for Old £118.00
Arboria Wall Plague + DRAWN - 2nd name £130.00
Arboria Wall Plague + COLOURED MOTIF (5yrs) £230.00
Arboria Wall Plague + COLOURED New for Old £138.00
Arboria Wall Plague + COLOURED - 2nd Name £144.00
Arboria Wall Plaque -(5yrs) PHOTO PLAQUE £257.00
Arboria Wall Plaque -(5yrs) PHOTO New for Old £181.00
Arboria Wall Plaque -(5yrs) PHOTO - 2nd Name £193.00
2nd Photo Plaque in addition to above £83.00

Athenia Wall Plague (5yrs) Text Only New £205.00
Replacement Athenia - Text Only New for old £118.00
Replacement Athenia - Text Only Double Name £132.00
Athenia Wall Plaque -(5yrs) DRAWN MOTIF £230.00
Replacement Athenia - DRAWN - New for old £132.00
Replacement Athenia — DRAWN - Double Name £145.00
Athenia Wall Plaque -(5yrs) COLOURED Motif £243.00
Replacement Athenia - COLOURED New for old £149.00
Replacement Athenia - COLOURED Double Name £158.00
Athenia Wall Plague -(5yrs) PHOTO Plaque £268.00
Replacement Athenia - PHOTO New for old £193.00
Replacement Athenia - PHOTO Double Name £205.00
2nd PHOTO Plaque in addition to above £83.00

Barbican Tablet — Text Only £257.00
Barbican Tablet — Artwork — From £320.00
Barbican Tablet — Photo Plaque £342.00
Bronze Kerb Plaque - 10 year dedication £316.00
Bronze Kerb Plaque - 5 year dedication £211.00
Replacement Kerb Plaque - New for Old £72.00

Replacement Kerb Plaque - To add 2" name £106.00
Rose or Shrub + Plaque - 5 year dedication £354.00
Trees On Application - 10 years £648.00
Replacement Prong Plaque — New for Old £69.00

Replacement Prong Plaque — To Add 2" Name £87.00

Memorial Vase Block - 10 year dedication £412.00



Replacement Vase Tablet — New for Old

Replacement Vase Tablet —to add a 2" name

Additional Motif (available on Pink Granite Vase Block Only)
Photo Plaque (Vase blocks only)

Replacement Vase Insert

Children’s Memorials

Planter Tablet 10 year dedication
Planter Tablet 5 year dedication
Kerb Tablet 10 year dedication
Kerb Tablet 5 year dedication

Additional Motif
Bronze plaque with prong (Crematorium- Baby Garden only)

Grave Services

Turfing Flat - Double Width Adult Grave

Turfing Flat - Adult Grave

Turfing Flat - Cremated Remains Grave

Turfing Flat - Child’s Grave

Turf Mound - Adult Grave Only

Flower Garden - (On top of grass mound — Adult Grave Only)
Soil Bed - Adult Grave

Soil Bed - Cremated Remains Grave

Soil Bed - Child’s Grave

Other Services

Transfer of Ownership Deed of Grants — With Probate
Transfer of Ownership Deed of Grants — Statutory Declaration
Burial Searches

Denominational Burial Section Reservation

Laying down of unsafe memorials

Postage of memorial plaques UK only

Postage of memorial plaques Abroad

Grave Selection — by appointment only

Seat Base — Including fixing of Seat

£118.00
£156.00
£89.00
£83.00
£10.00

£254.00
£160.00
£254.00
£160.00
£39.00
£32.00

£125.00
£65.00
£25.00
£25.00
£80.00
£80.00
£55.00
£20.00
£20.00

£65.00
£80.00
£5.00
£715.00
£70.00
£10.00
POA
£40.00

£350.00



Cemetery Memorial Fees

Full Size Graves

Headstone, Cross, Statue or Book more than 3’ but less than 4’ on

a base no more than 2’6: wide and on a bearer no less than 3’ wide £145.00

Headstone, Cross, Statue or Book more than 2”6” but less than 3’ on
a base no more than 2’'6” wide and on a bearer no less than 3’ wide £125.00

Headstone, Cross, Book or Statue up to and Inc. 2’ 6” on

a base no more than 2°6” wide and on a bearer no less than 3’ wide £100.00

Any Tablet more than 18” but less than 2’6"

Tablet as above but on a rester less than 2’6

Full Kerb Set no more than 6’6” x 2'6”

Full Kerb Set to surround a double space (6’6" x 7°)

Cover Slab not enclosed by a kerb set less than 6’6 x 2’6
Cover Slab not enclosed by kerbs on a double space (6'6” x 7°)
Cover Slab/Paving enclosed by a kerb set on a single grave
Cover Slab/Paving enclosed by a kerb on a double space
Mousetrap included in kerbset on single grave

Chippings (Set in wet cement and within full kerbsets only)

Children’s and Cremated Remains Graves

Headstone, Cross, Statue or Open Book less than 2’ x 1°6” on a
base no more than 2’ wide and on a bearer no less than 2’6” wide

Full Kerb Set no more than 3’ x 2’ and less than 4” thick
Flush Stone Strips no more than 3’ x 2’ and less than 4” thick
Cover Slab not enclosed by a kerb set no more than 3’ x 2’
Cover Slab enclosed by a kerb set

Mousetrap included in kerb set

Chippings (Set in wet cement and within full kerbsets only)

All Other Memorials On All Graves

Tablet or memorial more than 12” x 12” but less than 18"x18”
Tablet as above, but on rester with base less than 2’ wide
Tablet up to and including 12” x 12”

Tablet as above, but on rester with base less than 18” wide
Any Flower Vase more than 7” x 7” but less than 12" x 12”
Any Flower Vase up to and including 7" x 7”

Photo Plaque less than 4” x 3”

Figure less than 18”

All above fees include the first inscription.

Additional Inscriptions inscribed on existing memorials

£50.00
£60.00
£100.00
£150.00
£100.00
£140.00
£35.00
£45.00
£35.00
£35.00

£55.00

£50.00
£45.00
£50.00
£20.00
£20.00
£15.00

£35.00
£45.00
£20.00
£25.00
£15.00

No Charge
£5.00
£30.00

£50.00

Memorial Masons — Please note: All sizes stated above are maximum overall
dimensions. All foundations and landings shall be below ground. On adult



graves, all full kerb set foundations must be set on bearers of no less than 3 feet
wide at the head and foot of the grave space.

All memorials must be fitted in accordance with the NAMM Code of Practice and
current British Standards - BS 8415 2005 + A2 2012

NOTES

1. The published Cremation Fees remain the same for both Residents* and
Non-residents of Eastbourne.

2. Published Burial Fees apply to any person whose main residence** was
in the Borough of Eastbourne for at least six months prior to death or who
was residing full time at their main residence in the Borough at the time the
exclusive Right of Burial was purchased by them.

3. Double Fees apply to any person requiring full burial but who were not
resident in a main residence in the Borough at the time of death unless,
the Exclusive Right of Burial was purchased by them when they were
resident in a main residence**.

4, Non-residents who have been cremated at Eastbourne Crematorium but
who wish their cremated remains to be buried in either of our cemeteries
will not be charged double fees but an additional 50% of the residents fees
as published within this list.

5. In the case of babies or children, double fees will apply where neither
parent is a resident of Eastbourne.**

6. In the event of two interments taking place in the same grave at the same
time, only one interment fee will apply.

* Resident — means a person who paid Full Council Tax to Eastbourne
Borough Council prior to his/her death.

** Main Residence is the residence at which the deceased paid Full
Council Tax to Eastbourne Borough Council and in which the person
resided full time prior to death. In the case of children under the age of 18
years, the residence at which they and their parents resided full time prior
to their death.
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